FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> 1-31- <b>82</b>			IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMER
Tab settings <> <> <> 🔍	1011752		▼	•	•
To the Honorable Commission	er of Pauents and Trademarks:	Please record t	he attached ori	iginal documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name an	d address of r	receiving party(ies):	
Yurii Sh. Matros Grigori A. Bunimo	avi ch	Name: _	Matros 7	rechnologies,	Inc.
Vadim O. Strots	JVICII	Internel	A delaceo :		669
		1110911120 /	······································		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(in	es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🖄 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		1			Ŋ
Assignment	Merger	Street Ac	toress: 149	63 Green Circ	cle Driv
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other		City: _Cì	nesterfie	eld State: MOZ	IP: 63017
Execution Date: Septembe	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🛛 No				
			_		
	Additional numbers att	ached? O Yes	No No		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should I Name: <u>Mirs. Grace</u>	be mailed:	6. Total nur	mber of applicat	tions and patents involu	ved: 1
Internal Address:		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$_40.	00
		2 Enck			
11070 5	orman Drive	U Auth	orized to be cl	harged to deposit acc	
Street Address:		8. Deposit	account numb	er:	
Suite 2					
City: St. Louis	State: MOZIP:63146	<u> </u>	uplicate copy of	this page if paying by o	deposit accou
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.		· <u></u>	······		
To the best of my knowledge a of the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true a	nd correct and	d any attached copy i	s a true copy
-	· An	AO	V	10/00/0	
Grace J. Fishel Name of Person Signing	Xaci	Signature	{	10/06/9	
Harme or Ferson organity	\		al number of page	es comprising cover sheel	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (9kp. 4/94)		¥			
1934 NVILLARI 00000017 09413669	/				
584 40.01	2 OP /				
				PATENT	

REEL: 010314 FRAME: 0801

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, YURII SH. MATROS, of 14963 Green Circle Drive, Chesterfield, Missouri, GRIGORI A. BUNIMOVICH of 2120 Windport Lane, St. Louis, Missouri and VADIM O. STROTS of 7571 York Drive, Apt. 6, Clayton, Missouri, have invented certain improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EMISSION CONTROL, described in a United States patent application filed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, MATROS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., of Chesterfield, Missouri, a corporation of the State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, YURII SH. MATROS, GRIGORI A. BUNIMOVICH and VADIM O. STROIS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said MATROS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extension thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said any divisional, invention or inventions and continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and YURII SH. MATROS, GRIGORI A. BUNIMOVICH and VADIM O. STROTS hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said MATROS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., as assignee of the entire interest.

YURII SH. MATROS, GRIGORI A. BUNIMOVICH and VADIM O. STROTS further agree, without any payment by MATROS TECHNOLOGIES,

1

## PATENT REEL: 010314 FRAME: 0802

INC. to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, YURII SH. MATROS, GRIGORI A. BUNIMOVICH and VADIM O. STROTS have hereunto set their hand and seal on the date set after their signature.

 $\frac{2}{\text{YURII SH}}$  MATROS September  $\frac{30}{30}$ , 1999

State of Missouri ) ) ss. County of St. Louis )

On this  $30^{\text{A}}$  day of September, 1999, before me personally appeared YURII SH. MATROS, who acknowledged that he executed the above assignment of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

Grace J. Fishel, Notary Public St. Louis County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires Dec. 18, 1994

My commission expires:

(Seal)

mm	September	30,	1999
GRIGARIZ. BUNIMOVICH			

State of Missouri ) ) ss. County of St. Louis ) On this 3 day of September, 1999, before me personally appeared GRIGORI A. BUNIMOVICH, who acknowledged that he executed

PATENT REEL: 010314 FRAME: 0803 the above assignment of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

My commission expires:

State of Missouri

Grace J. Fishel, Notary Public St. Louis County, State of Missouri (Seq.) Commission Expires Dec. 18, 1999

 $\frac{VStarb}{VADIM 0. STROTS}$  September  $\frac{30}{, 1999}$ 

) ss. County of St. Louis ) On this day of September, 1999, before me personally appeared VADIM O. STROTS, who acknowledged that he executed the above assignment of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Grace J. Fishei, Notary Public (Seast. Louis County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires Dec. 18, 1999

**RECORDED: 10/06/1999**